(1) Contractor will receive a Payment from OHA in the following amounts under the 
following circumstances: 

Section I Optumas 

31 | P a g e  

(a) When Contractor’s Hepatitis C DAA Expenses for the Hepatitis C Risk 
Corridor Period are equal to or greater than one-hundred five percent 
(105%) of the Hepatitis C DAA Revenue, OHA will pay Contractor an 
amount equal to one-hundred percent (100%) of Hepatitis C DAA 
Expenses in excess of one-hundred five percent (105%) of the Hepatitis C 
Revenue. 

(2) Contractor will owe payments to OHA in the following amounts under the 
following circumstances: 

(a) When Contractor’s Hepatitis C DAA Expenses for the Hepatitis C Risk 
Corridor Period are less than, or equal to, ninety-five percent (95%) of the